



Дата: 18/03/2018

Уважаемые дамы и господа!

Данным письмом подтверждаем, что компания IRSAP SpA застрахована международной страховой компанией, покрывающей риски по всему миру, включая территорию Российской Федерации.



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Name and address of Insured IRSAP S.P.A. VIA DELLE INDUSTRIE, 211 45031 ARQUA' POLESINE (RO)

HDI Global SE - Rappresentanza Generale per l'Italia (as well as the other Insurance Companies listed in the following coinsurance schedule, if any) are the bearers for the coverages listed below on quota share basis, each Company within but in no case more than the percentage of partecipation, indicated for each one

in the schedule, and with no	joint several liability afforig them.
INSURANCE COMPANY	PERCENTAGE OF PARTECIPATION
<ul> <li>HDI Global SF</li> </ul>	

Rappresentanza Generale per l'Italia POLICY DESCRIPTION:

a) policy number: IN ISSUE

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

100%

b) coverage and limit:

General Liability up to € 10.000.000,00 for anyone occurrence;

Employer's Liability up to € 10.000.000,00 for anyone occurrence with limit of € 3.000.000,00for person;

Product's Liability up to € 10.000.000,00 for anyone occurrence and aggregate.

General / Employer's / Product's Liability up to € 10.000.000,00 for anyone occurrence and aggregate.

c) terms: Inception: H. 24.00 - 31/12/2018

H. 24.00 - 31/12/2019 Expiry:

Design, production, sale, installation, maintenance both in Italy that abroad of radiators and d) operations:

products for air conditioning and heating (also on the floor), air treatment; marketing, installation and maintenance of photovoltaic systems.

e) policy territory:

This certificate or verification of insurance, is not an insurance policy and does not amend extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy listed herein, notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate of verification of insurance may be issued or pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy herein is subject to all terms, conditions and exclusions of such policy.

Milan, 08/01/2019

HDI Global SE Rappresentanza Generale per l'Italia

Pag. 1/1

HDI Global SE Sede in Hannover (Germania) Capitale Sociale Euro 125,000,000 di cui versato Euro 125,000,000 www.hdi.global

Rappresentanza Generale per l'Italia Via Franco Russoli, 5 – 20143 Milano Tel. +39 02 831131 Tel. +39 02 831131 Registro Imprese di Milano n.03295070159 R.E.A. n.827040 Codice Fiscale/Partita IVA 03295070159 Impresa autorizzata all'esercizio delle Assicurazioni con Decreto del Ministero dell'Industria, del Comme e dell'Artigianato del 05/07/1973 (G.U. 31/07/1973 n.196)

С наилучшими пожеланиями! Сергей Логутенок Представитель IRSAP Россия

